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Agenda
• Audit Results

• Reporting Changes

• Wisconsin Retirement System (WRS) Financial Statistics

• ETF Continuous Improvement
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Positive Audit Results
• Unmodified Opinion (clean)

• No audit findings/recommendations

• Timely reporting

• Opinion date – September 24, 2019

• Available to Employers on ETF website –

September 27, 2019
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Reporting Changes
• Life insurance for active employees no longer reported in CAFR

• Premiums paid directly to insurance carrier

• ETF accounts for minimal activity for this fund

• No other significant changes for 2018
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WRS Financially Strong

$88.5

$92.6

$104.4

$96.7

$90.1

$93.4

$101.4 $100.3

98.2%
99.1%

102.9%

96.5%

2015 2016 2017 2018

Fiduciary Net Position Total Pension Liability GASB Funding Ratio

As of December 31

billion
billion

billion
billion

billion

billion

billion

billion

billion

billion



ETF CAFR 2018 – December 12, 2019 6

Investment Income 79% of WRS Revenue
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Continuous Improvement
• Team focus

• Management expectations – focus on quality, question the 
status quo, understand the why

• Staff training and development

• Applied project management discipline in producing CAFR

• Improved reconciliation and analytical reviews

• Enhanced oversight and review of work

• Documentation 
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Questions?
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Thank you

etf_wi etf.wi.gov
608-266-3285

1-877-533-5020ETF E-mail Updates
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